RH Type Bead Core Inductors
 2
■ LGA 型色码电感器
Wire Wound Chip Ceramic Inductors
◆特征 Feature
* 大电流，低直流阻抗，高频阻抗高。;
High current, low DC impedance, high high-frequency impedance.
* 工业生产标准尺寸及多种脚型产品.
Standard size, various lead configuration.
◆应用 Application
*一般用途品.
General purpose goods
◆型号表示法 Part Number
①             ②             ③             ④           ⑤          ⑥        ⑦          ⑧
项目
Item
代码
Code
描 述
Description
① RH 穿芯磁珠 RH 型 Bead core inductor RH type
② 3.5 外径尺寸 Outer diameter ФA
③ 0.8 内径尺寸 Inside diameter ФC
④ 4.7 磁芯体长 Core length D
⑤    P/T
编带 Tape:
P-盒带包装 Ammo
T-卷盒包装 Reel
⑥   26/52
引脚形式 Lead Configuration:
26-编带包装内距 Tape width ：26mm
52-编带包装内距 Tape width ：52mm
⑦ E 无铅 Lead Free
⑧ -000
标准代码，空缺-标准品，标示-定制品，
Standard code, Vacant-Standard product, Indicate-custom product
RH 3.5 0.8 P 4.7 X X 52 E -000
RH Type Bead Core Inductors
 3
◆产品结构&材料清单 Structure &Material list
NO 部位 Component 材料 Material
①
磁芯
Core
镍锌铁氧体
Ni-Zn Ferrite
②
引脚
Leading
镀锡铜包钢线
CP  wire
◆规格尺寸 Dimension
                                                                             单位 Unit：mm
型号规格
Type
尺寸 Dimensions(mm)
ФA ФC D Фd
RH3.5X0.8 X 4.7 3.5±0.2 0.8±0.1 4.7±0.3 0.6±0.05
RH3.5 X 0.8 X 6.0 3.5±0.2 0.8±0.1 6.0±0.3 0.6±0.05
RH3.5 X 0.8 X 9.0 3.5±0.2 0.8±0.1 9.0±0.3 0.6±0.05
RH3.5 X 0.8 X 12 3.5±0.2 1.0±0.1 12.0±0.5 0.6±0.05
RH Type Bead Core Inductors
 4
◆工作温度范围 Operating Temperature Range
*工作温度范围(包括自身发热):(-25~+85)℃。
*Operating Temperature Range(Including self-heating):(-25~+85)℃.
◆电性能参数 Electrical Characteristics
阻抗： IM7581 电桥或等同测量仪器，测试电压 1V。Impedance：IM7581or equivalent measuring instrument, test voltage 1V.
型号规格
Type
阻抗 Impedance（Ω)
(@25.2MHz)
阻抗 Impedance (Ω)
(@100MHz)
RH3.5X0.8 X 4.7 30(Min) 50(Min)
RH3.5 X 0.8 X 6.0 40(Min) 70(Min)
RH3.5 X 0.8 X 9.0 60(Min) 100(Min)
RH3.5 X 1.0 X 12 80(Min) 120(Min)
*可根据客户需求做定制产品。Note: Customized products can be made according to customer needs.
◆可靠性测试方法 Reliability Test Method